ITB Opening Date: 04/15/2025

FINAL TABULATION SHEET
ITB #25-01-GR

Vendor Name

Barwis Construction LLC

Construction Masters Services LLC

Empire Wrecking Company of Reading

Gaver Industries Inc dba Barker &

Barker Paving

H&K Group Inc

Sacks & Sons Inc

Spear Excavating LLC

BASE BID

BASE BID

541,207.00

|'s

679,586.10

|'s

649,254.98

|'s

497,407.55

548,988.60

649,005.99

485,545.41

BASE BID COST PROPOSAL

Item No.

Quantity

UoM

Item Description

Unit Price Total Price

Unit Price Total Price

Unit Price Total Price

Unit Price

Total Price

Unit Price Total Price

Unit Price Total Price

Unit Price Total Price

3.1.1

1250

GAL

Furnish materials and
install rubberized crack
sealant

1185 ] § 14,812.50

2550 [ $ 31,875.00

2727 (% 34,087.50

14.00 | $ 17,500.00

1053 | § 13,162.50

2288 | $ 28,600.00

2100 [ $ 26,250.00

3.1.2

12767

SY

Furnish materials and
install Polymer Modified
Seal Coat, double
application

210 $ 26,810.70

36,385.95

38,684.01

36,385.95

187 |$% 23,874.29

2181 $ 27,832.06

25,534.00

3.1.3

6580

LF

Furnish materials and
install 4” white lines,
waterborne

070 % 4,606.00

080$ 5,264.00

085($ 5,593.00

040 $ 2,632.00

052 (% 3,421.60

07118 4,671.80

062]$ 4,079.60

3.1.4

Each

Furnish materials and
install ADA parking space
legend, complete

3619 [ § 325.71

64.00 [ $ 576.00

68.18 [ $ 613.62

6722 (% 604.98

46.68 | $ 420.12

66.76 | $ 600.84

3076 | $ 276.84

Each

Furnish materials and
install “Left Turn” arrow
legend, complete

3619 § 72.38

80.00 [ $ 160.00

8524 [ $ 170.48

85.00 | $ 170.00

36.31 1% 72.62

66.76 | $ 133.52

3076 | $ 61.52

3.1.6

Each

Furnish materials and
install “straight thru” arrow
legend, complete

3619 $ 144.76

54.00 [ $ 216.00

56.83 [ $ 227.32

60.00 | $ 240.00

36.31 1% 145.24

66.76 | $ 267.04

3076 | $ 123.04

3.1.7

Each

Furnish materials and
install “No Parking”
legend, complete

3619 [ § 217.14

80.00 [ $ 480.00

8524 [ $ 511.44

5167 |$ 310.02

36.31 1% 217.86

66.76 | $ 400.56

3076 | $ 184.56

Each

Furnish materials and
install “number” legend,
complete

28.00

22.00 [ $ 176.00

2273 [$ 181.84

15.50 | § 124.00

519§ 41.52

66.76 | $ 534.08

29.60

3.1.9

Tons

Construct Superpave
Asphalt Mixture Design,
WMA, Wearing Course,
9.5mm, PG64S-22, 0.0 to
0.3 million ESAL’s, SRL-
M, Variable Depth for
“Skin Patch” at existing
inlets

31731 [ § 634.62

480.00 | $ 960.00

340.95 [ $ 681.90

120.00 | § 240.00

554.45 | $ 1,108.90

200.00 | $ 400.00

300.00 | $ 600.00

3.2.1

500

SY

Remove and dispose of
existing material with
grade fill and compact
proposed subgrade as
noted on

Drawings, including
topsoil, seeding and
mulching

3316 [ § 16,580.00

54.00 [ $ 27,000.00

2701 (% 13,505.00

18.40 | § 9,200.00

2716 | $ 13,580.00

1142 | $ 5,710.00

2200 [ $ 11,000.00

3.2.2

500

SY

Furnish materials and
place Class 4, Type A
Geotextile

1,655.00

41518% 2,075.00

521 (% 2,605.00

2,000.00

1,450.00

1,500.00

1,625.00

3.2.3

500

SY

Furnish materials and
construct PennDOT 2A
aggregate subbase, 6”
minimum depth

16.17 | $ 8,085.00

18.65 | $ 9,325.00

1255 [ $ 6,275.00

1450 | $ 7,250.00

16.48 | § 8,240.00

1379 | § 6,895.00

850 | % 4,250.00

3.2.4

100

Tons

Furnish materials and
construct Superpave
Asphalt Mixture Design,
WMA, 19.0mm, PG64S-22
binder

course, 0.0 to 0.3 million
ESALs, 3” depth

12131 $ 12,131.00

14465 [ $ 14,465.00

175.03 [ $ 17,503.00

134.00 | § 13,400.00

9292 [ $ 9,292.00

120.01 | $ 12,001.00

68.00 | $ 6,800.00

3.2.5

60

Tons

Construct Superpave
Asphalt Mixture Design,
WMA, wearing course,
9.5mm, PG64S-22, 0.0 to
0.3 million ESALs, SRL-M,
1.5” minimum depth,
including bituminous
wedge

155.44 | § 9,326.40

150.00 | $ 9,000.00

22325 $ 13,395.00

190.00 | § 11,400.00

161.49 | § 9,689.40

17342 1§ 10,405.20

30.00 | $ 1,800.00
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3.3.1 100 [SY

Furnish materials and
provide variable depth
milling to remove existing
bituminous wearing
course (0’ to 1%%") average
depth widening for
pavement notches as
directed

1531 ] $ 1,531.00

42.00 | $ 4,200.00

36.37 [ $ 3,637.00

$ 10.00 | §

1,000.00

1463 | $ 1,463.00

900.00

92.00 | $ 9,200.00

3.3.2 5937 [SY

Excavate and dispose of
existing unclassified
material and preparation
of subgrade, grade and fill
and dispose of material to
an approved site

8.00 | $ 47,496.00

1915 | $ 113,693.55

13.26 | $ 78,724.62

32,653.50

1514 | § 89,886.18

9.00

53,433.00

8.50 | § 50,464.50

3.3.3 5937 [SY

Furnish materials and
install PennDOT Class 4,
Type A Geotextile Fabric

346 | $ 20,542.02

3.05|$ 18,107.85

3741 $ 22,204.38

26,716.50

268 |$ 15,911.16

3.00

17,811.00

225|$% 13,358.25

3.34 1875 |Tons

Furnish materials and
construct PennDOT 2A
Aggregate Subbase, 6”
depth

2071 § 55,706.25

27.00 [ $ 50,625.00

3762 ($ 70,537.50

13,125.00

3248 | % 60,900.00

45.93

86,118.75

1975 | § 37,031.25

3.3.5 1450 |Tons

Furnish materials and
Construct Superpave
Asphalt Mixture Design,
WMA, 25.0mm, PG64S-
22, base course, 0.0 t0 0.3
million ESALs, 4” depth

88.00 [ § 127,600.00

96.00 [ $ 139,200.00

10229 [ $ 148,320.50

$ 89.00 [ $

129,050.00

81.65|$ 118,392.50

100.94

146,363.00

108.00 | § 156,600.00

3.3.6 550 |Tons

Furnish materials and
construct Superpave
Asphalt Mixture Design,
WMA, 9.5mm, PG64S-22,
wearing course, 0.0 to 0.3
million ESALs, 14" depth,
SL-M, including
bituminous wedge at
buildings

11275 | $ 62,012.50

120.00 | $ 66,000.00

125.03 | $ 68,766.50

$ 138.00 | §

75,900.00

120.78 | § 66,429.00

136.33

74,981.50

95.00 | $ 52,250.00

3.3.7 10 Each

Furnish materials and
construct 2'x2’ Type M
inlet box with structural
steel grate with 6” depth of|
AASHTO No. 57 bedding
and pipe opening(s) for
underdrain connections,
complete

222161 [ $ 22,216.10

2,650.00 [ $ 26,500.00

2,153.39 [ $ 21,533.90

$ 2,800.00 [ $

28,000.00

169532 | § 16,953.20

2,450.00

24,500.00

2,000.00 [ $ 20,000.00

3.3.8 6 Each

Furnish material and
install 8” cleanout with
Nyoplast-ADS inline
drains or equivalent and
AASHTO No. 57 stone
material for backfill per
plans, complete

1,063.32 | $ 6,379.92

2,260.00 [ $ 13,560.00

1,627.28 | $ 9,763.68

$ 1,316.60 | §

7,899.60

993.53 | § 5,961.18

1,434.25

8,605.50

2,500.00 [ $ 15,000.00

3.3.9 576 |LF

Furnish materials and
construct 8” HDPP slotted
u-drain for stormwater per
plans, complete

5478 | $ 31,553.28

7290 [ $ 41,990.40

65.93 [ $ 37,975.68

$ 44.00 | $

25,344.00

33.01|8% 19,013.76

92.95

53,539.20

4100 [ $ 23,616.00

3.3.10 1 Each

Furnish materials and
construct PennDOT 2'x4’
Type M inlet with
Structural Steel grate with
6" depth of AASHTO No.
57 bedding and pipe
opening(s) for underdrain
connections

273846 [ § 2,738.46

4,375.00 | $ 4,375.00

449535 | § 4,495.35

$ 3,950.00 | $

3,950.00

2,116.50 [ $ 2,116.50

3,200.00

3,200.00

2,800.00 | $ 2,800.00

3.3.11 3 Each

Exploratory probes to
determine depth of
existing utilities, as
directed

886.31 | $ 2,658.93

865.00 | $ 2,595.00

1,547.91 | § 4,643.73

$ 500.00 | $

1,500.00

1,174.53 | $ 3,5623.59

1,333.34

4,000.02

650.00 | $ 1,950.00
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3.3.12

1 Each

Furnish materials and
install pre-cast Subsurface
Drain Outlet Endwall per
PennDOT RC-31M
Standard

1,403.19 | §

1,403.19

1,235.00 | $ 1,235.00

241329 [ $ 2,413.29

500.00

500.00

1,096.88

$

1,096.88

1,100.00 | §

1,100.00

150.00

150.00

3.3.13

1 Lump Sum

Provide utility location
along proposed storm
sewer/underdrain
alignment

6,365.13 [ §

6,365.13

3,900.00 [ $ 3,900.00

2,273.00 | $ 2,273.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

14,912.83

$

14,912.83

20,000.00 [ $

20,000.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

3.3.14

76 LF

Furnish materials and
construct 4” HDPP slotted
u-drain for stormwater per
plans, complete

4467 | $

3,394.92

57.60 [ $ 4,377.60

43.00 | $ 3,268.00

18.00

1,368.00

46.73

3,551.48

8582 (%

6,522.32

28.50

2,166.00

3.3.15

1 Each

Furnish materials and
excavate and adjust
existing sanitary manhole
frame and cover with
precast adjustment rings
to finish grade

627.13 [ §

627.13

1,115.00 | $ 1,115.00

1,610.09 | $ 1,610.09

1,200.00

1,200.00

302.41

302.41

1,250.00 | §

1,250.00

1,400.00

1,400.00

3.5.1

290 |[LF

2" NG Line as indicated
on Drawing MC-101

3527 | §

10,228.30

2150 [ $ 6,235.00

15.09 | § 4,376.10

24.00

6,960.00

32.16

9,326.40

10.00 | §

2,900.00

14.85

4,306.50

3.5.2

125 [LF

2" PVC controls conduit as|
indicated on Drawing MC-
101

2056 | §

2,570.00

1075 | $ 1,343.75

17211 $ 2,151.25

10.00

1,250.00

30.08

3,760.00

500 ($

625.00

14.35

1,793.75

3.5.3

4 Each

Bollards as detailed on
Drawing MC-101

1,164.33 | §

4,657.32

1,625.00 | $ 6,500.00

1,024.69 | $ 4,098.76

950.00

$

3,800.00

2,406.76

9,627.04

1,600.00 | §

6,400.00

800.00

3,200.00

3.5.4

290 |[LF

Trenching as detailed on
Drawing MC-101

36.99 [ §

10,727.10

107.50 | $ 31,175.00

63.09 [ $ 18,296.10

79.60

$

23,084.00

56.02

$

16,245.80

7864 | $

22,805.60

8.50

2,465.00

3.5.5

2 Each

Core Drilling as indicated
on Drawing MC-101

1,277.07 | $

2,554.14

1,650.00 | $ 3,300.00

86549 [ $ 1,730.98

625.00

$

1,250.00

1,433.69

$

2,867.38

2,000.00 | $

4,000.00

500.00

1,000.00

3.5.6

1 Lump Sum

All related scope of work
indicated on Drawing MC-
101 not included in the
line items above

22,816.10 [ $

22,816.10

1,600.00 | $ 1,600.00

4,400.46 | $ 4,400.46

9,900.00

$

9,900.00

2,032.26

$

2,032.26

10,000.00 | $

10,000.00

2,680.00

2,680.00

UNIT COSTS

Item No.

Unit of
Measurement

Item Description

Unit Price

Unit Price

Unit Price

Unit Price

Unit Price

Unit Price

Unit Price

3.4.1

Cubic Yard

Excavation of Unsuitable
Material

18.96

56.50

62.00

118.00

88.09

250.00

35.00

3.4.2

Ton

3A Aggregate

80.94

59.00

52.00

58.00

130.09

50.93

80.00

3.4.3

Ton

2A Aggregate

80.98

58.50

38.50

52.00

123.48

45.93

75.00

3.4.4

Cubic Yard

Flowable Fill

281.46

320.00

214.00

400.00

254.76

600.00

210.00

Cubic Yard

Excavation of existing
concrete

«@ e Rl Rl Rl

247.53

» |o|o|ele

195.00

@ @ |h ||

275.00

@ @ |h | |n

750.00

@ @ |h | |n

231.96

@ @ |h ||

450.00

@ @ |h | |n

195.00

Note: Bids have not yet been examined to verify reponsiveness.
Such examination may result in the rejection of a bid's line
item(s) or the rejection of an entire bid.

George M. Rodrigues 4/16/2025
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